



State of Wisconsin
2007 - 2008 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1676/1
CMH:lmk:nwn

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2007 ASSEMBLY BILL 913**

March 12, 2008 – Offered by Representatives KESSLER, TURNER and VRUWINK.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 3: after “is” insert “renumbered 948.10 (1) (intro.) and”.
- 3 **2.** Page 2, line 1: before “Whoever,” insert “(intro.)”.
- 4 **3.** Page 2, line 3: delete “a Class ~~A misdemeanor~~ I felony” and substitute “a
- 5 the following:”.
- 6 **4.** Page 2, line 3: after that line insert:
- 7 “(b) A Class A misdemeanor if the actor is a child when the violation occurs.
- 8 **SECTION 1g.** 948.10 (1) (a) of the statutes is created to read:
- 9 948.10 (1) (a) Except as provided in par. (b), a Class I felony.”.
- 10 **5.** Page 2, line 6: delete “(3m), or 944.20, ~~or~~” and substitute “(3m), 944.20, or”.
- 11 **6.** Page 2, line 7: delete “948.10,” and substitute “948.10 (1) (b),”.

12

(END)